Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Cumulative Data

1979 through Q1 January 1, 2024 - March 31, 2024

Gross
Site Wages

Alabama
Department of
Corrections

Alaska Department

of Corrections
310,534

Arizona Department

of Corrections
17,568,322

Arkansas
Department of

Corrections 9,796,829

California
Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

42,061,033

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 12,773,085

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2,272,845

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
BOP 15,408,518

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

29,248,879

Georgia Department

of Corrections
3,164,655

Hawaii Department

of Public Safety 1861326

Victims
Programs**

15,761

1,835,516

478,042

6,932,980

2,074,448

114,941

774,257

3,510,506

326,346

143,820

Room &
Board

110,294

4,934,920

3,818,430

7,120,190

1,881,149

460,008

7,634,366

13,301,735

632,486

370,979

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,986

98,998

303,393

4,250,129

579,704

33,496

1,296,781

1,110

58,974

Total Taxes

40,051

2,416,627

1,502,074

6,560,961

307,156

261,838

927,932

1,197,332

143,651

327,202

Total
Deductions

175,092

9,286,062

6,101,939

24,864,260

4,842,457

870,283

9,336,555

19,306,355

1,103,593

900,975

Net Wages

135,442

8,282,260

3,694,891

17,196,773

7,930,629

1,402,562

6,071,963

9,942,524

2,061,062

960,350

Mandatory

Savings

3,143,247

912,007

4,270,485

1,825,613

11,459

634,647

139,255



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Cumulative Data

1979 through Q1 January 1, 2024 - March 31, 2024

Gross
Site Wages
Idaho Department of
Correction
36,999,620
Indiana Department
of Correction
59,359,885
lowa Department of
Corrections
83,223,276
Kansas Correctional
Industries
2,576,635
Kansas Department
of Corrections
177,388,255
Kentucky
Department of
Corrections 109,915
Louisiana
Department of
Public Safety and 1,736,179
Corrs
Maine Department
f Correction
of Corrections 1,515,624
Maryland Division of
Correction 971,738
Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0
Hennepin County
Adult Correctional
Facility 1,689,499
Minnesota
Department of
Corrections 111,675,971
MAGCOR
3,335,153

Victims
Programs**

2,755,876

6,092,593

16,640,670

113,943

8,381,202

21,783

157,246

74,825

114,371

8,073,431

313,178

Room &
Board

10,004,242

24,203,629

32,166,007

644,163

43,580,711

15,248

471,618

263,980

290,718

646,915

54,980,644

936,729

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

680,441

321

4,669,933

734,282

49,553

8,827

32,956

8,232,143

134,355

Total Taxes

5,337,930

7,238,605

14,361,229

395,574

29,608,303

264,948

84,023

74,750

14,307

8,085,621

25

Total
Deductions

18,778,489

37,535,148

67,837,839

1,153,680

82,304,498

37,031

893,812

472,381

488,665

694,178

79,371,838

1,384,287

Net Wages

18,221,130

21,824,737

15,385,437

1,422,955

95,083,757

72,884

842,367

1,043,242

483,074

995,321

32,304,132

1,950,866

Mandatory
Savings

4,229,869

11,222,420

3,124,526

128,952

7,853,116

187,237

4,041

2,706

652,691



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Cumulative Data

1979 through Q1 January 1, 2024 - March 31, 2024

Gross
Site Wages

Missouri Department

fC ti
of Corrections 785,341

Montana
Department of

Corrections 811,408

Nebraska
Department of
Correctional
Services

25,898,923

Nevada Department

P )
of Corrections 31,353,009

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 4,682,784

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,305,002

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and

Rehabilitation 1,415,199

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 114,392

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,496,146

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises
18,584,037

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 190,693,904

Victims

Programs**

39,267

99,999

1,300,099

1,563,619

5,811

234,503

10,203

582,804

70,825

16,598

310,392

924,201

35,764,406

Room &
Board

196,338

313,240

5,430,282

8,652,209

41,317

2,435,245

2,747,492

636,616

30,462

2,044,427

11,887,962

31,995,848

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

59,229

71,527

3,316,582

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

223,576

1,261

188,543

713,032

17,841,129

Total Taxes

91,963

90,259

3,827,955

2,183,705

15,922

42,698

5,381

1,943,777

132,833

15,432

1,023,062

1,265,667

22,907,554

Total
Deductions

386,797

575,025

13,874,919

12,871,644

63,957

2,726,946

18,280

5,760,981

1,063,850

63,754

3,566,424

14,790,863

108,508,936

Net Wages

398,544

236,383

12,024,004

18,481,366

57,598

1,955,838

46,078

5,544,021

351,349

50,638

2,929,722

3,793,174

82,184,967

Mandatory
Savings

19,148

3,966,395

96,550

729,332

7,964

55,270

9,172

437,150

17,105,217



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through Q1 January 1, 2024 - March 31, 2024

Gross

Site Wages

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 17,460,604

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

65,824,576

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice
63,249,732

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

Sheriff's Office
17,525,735

Utah Department of

Corrections
32,589,594

Vermont
Department of

Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

f Correction
of Corrections 701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total

Victims
Programs**

1,048,317

3,288,950

5,911,644

2,178

891,472

2,676,065

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

1,145,135,570 116,957,745

Room &
Board

6,003,943

23,908,081

26,636,273

7,908

11,447,838

14,965,024

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

367,543,807

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

1,048,407

8,435,025

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

56,376,980

Total Taxes

2,673,821

30,164

7,960,543

7,909

1,762,032

368,991

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

131,518,027

Total
Deductions

10,774,489

27,227,196

48,943,486

22,721

14,121,416

18,146,325

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

672,396,560

Mandatory
Net Wages Savings

6,686,115 230,273
38,597,380 3,804,825
14,306,246 809,675
20,844 0
3,404,319 1,759,761
14,443,269 178,453
167,062 0
200,805 0
18,257,412 465,207
0 0

0 0

951,223 0
342,292 126,828
472,739,010 68,143,489



