### **Cumulative Data**

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	17,568,322	1,835,516	4,934,920	98,998	2,416,627	9,286,062	8,282,260	3,143,247
Arkansas Department of Corrections	9,796,829	478,042	3,818,430	303,393	1,502,074	6,101,939	3,694,891	912,007
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	42,061,033	6,932,980	7,120,190	4,250,129	6,560,961	24,864,260	17,196,773	4,270,485
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	12,773,085	2,074,448	1,881,149	579,704	307,156	4,842,457	7,930,629	1,825,613
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	15,408,518	774,257	7,634,366	0	927,932	9,336,555	6,071,963	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	29,248,879	3,510,506	13,301,735	1,296,781	1,197,332	19,306,355	9,942,524	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	3,164,655	326,346	632,486	1,110	143,651	1,103,593	2,061,062	634,647
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

<sup>\*\*</sup>This figure may include court ordered restitution

### **Cumulative Data**

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department of Correction	of 36,999,620	2,755,876	10,004,242	680,441	5,337,930	18,778,489	18,221,130	4,229,869
Indiana Department of Correction	59,359,885	6,092,593	24,203,629	321	7,238,605	37,535,148	21,824,737	11,222,420
Iowa Department of Corrections	83,223,276	16,640,670	32,166,007	4,669,933	14,361,229	67,837,839	15,385,437	3,124,526
Kansas Correctiona Industries	2,576,635	113,943	644,163	0	395,574	1,153,680	1,422,955	128,952
Kansas Department of Corrections	177,388,255	8,381,202	43,580,711	734,282	29,608,303	82,304,498	95,083,757	7,853,116
Kentucky Department of Corrections	109,915	21,783	15,248	0	0	37,031	72,884	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,515,624	74,825	263,980	49,553	84,023	472,381	1,043,242	4,041
Maryland Division o Correction	f 971,738	114,371	290,718	8,827	74,750	488,665	483,074	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigar DOC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	111,675,971	8,073,431	54,980,644	8,232,143	8,085,621	79,371,838	32,304,132	652,691
MAGCOR	3,335,153	313,178	936,729	134,355	25	1,384,287	1,950,866	0

<sup>\*\*</sup>This figure may include court ordered restitution

### **Cumulative Data**

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Missouri Department of Corrections	785,341	39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0
Montana Department of Corrections	811,408	99,999	313,240	71,527	90,259	575,025	236,383	19,148
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	25,898,923	1,300,099	5,430,282	3,316,582	3,827,955	13,874,919	12,024,004	3,966,395
Nevada Department of Corrections	31,353,009	1,563,619	8,652,209	472,111	2,183,705	12,871,644	18,481,366	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	4,682,784	234,503	2,435,245	14,500	42,698	2,726,946	1,955,838	729,332
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,305,002	582,804	2,747,492	486,908	1,943,777	5,760,981	5,544,021	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,415,199	70,825	636,616	223,576	132,833	1,063,850	351,349	55,270
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	114,392	16,598	30,462	1,261	15,432	63,754	50,638	9,172
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,496,146	310,392	2,044,427	188,543	1,023,062	3,566,424	2,929,722	437,150
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	18,584,037	924,201	11,887,962	713,032	1,265,667	14,790,863	3,793,174	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	190,693,904	35,764,406	31,995,848	17,841,129	22,907,554	108,508,936	82,184,967	17,105,217

<sup>\*\*</sup>This figure may include court ordered restitution

### **Cumulative Data**

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
South Dakota Department of Corrections	17,460,604	1,048,317	6,003,943	1,048,407	2,673,821	10,774,489	6,686,115	230,273
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	65,824,576	3,288,950	23,908,081	0	30,164	27,227,196	38,597,380	3,804,825
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	63,249,732	5,911,644	26,636,273	8,435,025	7,960,543	48,943,486	14,306,246	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	17,525,735	891,472	11,447,838	20,074	1,762,032	14,121,416	3,404,319	1,759,761
Utah Department of Corrections	32,589,594	2,676,065	14,965,024	136,245	368,991	18,146,325	14,443,269	178,453
Vermont Department of Corrections	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Department of Corrections	701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Board	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total 1	,145,135,570	116,957,745	367,543,807	56,376,980	131,518,027	672,396,560	472,739,010	68,143,489

<sup>\*\*</sup>This figure may include court ordered restitution